09-10-1998



100825527

SHEET

Docket No. 60SI-1859

| | Name of conveying party(ies): A) Robert J. Perry B) John Alfred Kilgour C) | Execution Date 8/27/98 8/27/98 | Name and address of receiving party(ies General Electric Company River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 | | | |
|--------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| Ad | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes | X No | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | | | | |
| | Execution Date:8/27/98 | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/27/98 | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | _Yes _ <u>X_</u> N | | | | |
| | | _105 _ <u>11</u> 14 | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | number of applications and patents | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence | e 6. Total invol | number of applications and patents | | | |
| 99/1 | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth S. Wheelock GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 | e 6. Total invol. 7. Total | number of applications and patents ved: fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | |
|)9/ 1 | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth S. Wheelock GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 | e 6. Total invol. 7. Total | number of applications and patents ved: | | | |
| 99/1 FC:5 | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth S. Wheelock GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 | e 6. Total involved i | number of applications and patents ved: | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3_

KSW/nq

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Robert J. Perry of 1 Milan Court, Niskayuna, NY 12309 and John Alfred Kilgour of 18 Royal Oak Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in FRAGRANCE RELEASING NON-VOLATILE POLYMERIC SILOXANES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| <i>8/27</i> , 199 | 8 Wichel & | King |
|-------------------|---------------|------|
| Date | Robert J. Per | ry |

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) ss:

COUNTY OF BERKSHIRE)

This 27 day of Guyast 1998, before me personally came the above-named, Robert J. Perry to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0893

| Date John Alfred Kilgour |
|--|
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss: COUNTY OF BERKSHIRE) |
| This 27 day of, 1998, before me personally came the above-named, John Alfred Kilgour to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8 23 02 |

KSW/nq

PATENT REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0894